

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11039/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/12/2011 in RFA No. 2314/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

D. MITTALAL BHANSALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. KESHAV RAO(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
For Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited, to be listed within one
year.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master